
 

355 MIGEON AVENUE  
TORRINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06790 

 www.torrington.org ▪ (860) 489-2327 ▪ fax (860) 489-0726 
The Torrington Board of Education does not discriminate in any of its programs, activities or employment 

practices on the basis of any protected class status.  
 

   

 Torrington Board of Education     
  

FIONA CAPPABIANCA      
CHAIRPERSON  

Meeting Schedule 2021-2022 
 

July 2021   
No July Meetings – Summer Break  

August 2021 
Wednesday, August 4, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
8:00 p.m. – BOE Special Meeting  
Wednesday, August 11, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, August 25, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
  

September 2021 
Wednesday, September 8, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, September 15, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee   
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, September 22, 2021 (at THS) 
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
 

October 2021 
Monday, October 4, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.) 
6:00 p.m. – BOE Special Meeting 
Wednesday, October 6, 2021 (at Torringford) 
6:00 p.m. – Policy Committee  
7:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
Wednesday, October 13, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)   
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, October 27, 2021 (at THS) 
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting 
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November 2021 
Wednesday, November 3, 2021 (at Vogel-Wetmore) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, November 10, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, November 17, 2021 (at THS)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
  

December 2021 
Wednesday, December 1, 2021 (at Forbes) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee  
Wednesday, December 8, 2021 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, December 15, 2021 (at THS)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting   
 

January 2022 
Wednesday, January 5, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee   
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee  
Wednesday, January 12, 2022 (at Torringford)  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee   
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee  
Wednesday, January 12, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, January 19, 2022 (at Torringford)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee 
Wednesday, January 26, 2022 (at THS)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
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February 2022 
Wednesday, February 2, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, February 9, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, February 23, 2022 (at THS)  
4:30 p.m. – BOE Special Meeting  
5:00 p.m. – BOE Special Meeting  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
 

March 2022 
Wednesday, March 2, 2022 (at Migeon Ave) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
(POSTPONED) 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee (POSTPONED) 
Monday, March 7, 2022 (at Vogel)  
6:00 p.m. – Public Forum on 2022-2023 Budget 
Wednesday, March 9, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
5:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee (POSTPONED) 
6:00 p.m. – Budget Committee (POSTPONED) 
Monday, March 14, 2022 (at THS)  
5:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
6:00 p.m. – Public Forum on 2022-2023 Budget 
Wednesday, March 16, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
5:00 p.m. – Budget Special Meeting (CANCELLED) 
5:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
6:00 p.m. – Facilities and Technology Committee  
Tuesday, March 22, 2022 (at THS) 
5:30 p.m. – Special Full BOE Meeting 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, March 23, 2022 (at THS)  
5:00 p.m. – Special Budget Committee Meeting  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
Monday, March 28, 2022 (at THS)  
5:00 p.m. – Special Full BOE Meeting  
5:30 p.m. – Special Policy Committee Meeting  
Wednesday, March 30, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:30 p.m. – Special Policy Committee Meeting  
7:00 p.m. – Special Full BOE Meeting  
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April 2022 
Wednesday, April 6, 2022 (at Southwest)  
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee (POSTPONED) 
Wednesday, April 13, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, April 27, 2022 (at THS)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
  
 

May 2022 
Wednesday, May 4, 2022 (at TMS) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee 
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, May 11, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, May 25, 2022 (at THS)   
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting  
 
 

June 2022 
Wednesday, June 1, 2022 (at THS) 
6:00 p.m. – School Improvement and Community Relations Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Policy Committee 
Wednesday, June 8, 2022 (at Migeon Ave.)  
6:00 p.m. – Facilities/Technology Committee  
7:00 p.m. – Budget Committee  
Wednesday, June 22, 2022 (at THS)  
6:00 p.m. – Regular Board of Education Meeting 
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